PREVIOUS ACTION

Previous actions related to this agenda item that were taken by the Council are listed below. To view prior actions and materials, and Brentwood Municipal Code references in the staff report, as applicable:

- Visit www.brentwoodca.gov/meetings, and select the meeting date(s) desired to see the reference materials and videos.
- Visit www.brentwoodca.gov/municipalcode to research references to the Brentwood Municipal Code and search by the code section(s) cited.

On May 26, 2015, the City Council approved Resolution No. 2015-79, 2015/16-2019/20 Capital Improvement Program to include License Plate Reader System Project.

On February 9, 2016, the City Council approved Resolution No. 2016-11, approving the FY 2016/17 and FY 2017/18 Brentwood Strategic Plan, which included the License Plate Reader System Program.

On March 22, 2016, the City Council approved Resolution No. 2016-31, approving the amendment to the Capital Improvement Program to include the License Plate Reader System Project.

On April 24, 2018, the City Council approved Resolution No. 2018-36, approving the agreement between the City of Brentwood and Lehr Auto Electric for the installation of License Plate Readers in patrol vehicles.

On February 11, 2025, The City Council, by motion, continued the item to execute an agreement with Flock Group, Inc. in the amount of \$240,000 over a two-year term; and amend the FY 2024/25 and 2025/26 Operating Budgets, to the next City Council meeting of February 25, 2025, or March 11, 2025.